BGH & L

Client/Matter No. 11930/87			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:			
Name of conveying Party(les)/Execution Date:	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
Colorado State University Research Foundation E. Christopher Orton	Name:	Cryolife, Inc.	
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): August 2, 2002 and August 5, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	1655 Roberts Boulevard, N.W.	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Yes ⊠ No	City:	Kennesaw	
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	State:	Georgia	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country:	U.S. Zip: 30144	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: August 2, 2002 and August 5, 2002			
	nent is being filed togethe B. Patent No.(s) 5,855,617	er with a new application.	
A days 1	<u> </u>		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Authorized to be characteristic Authorized to Benefit Auth	1925.	
•	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Payment Information: 		
_	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Expirat	Numbers ion Date	
9. Signature: Mudaline Allo	b. Deposit Account Nun Authorized User Nan 2/18/05	nber 23-1925 ne Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	
Signature	Date		
Magdalena O. Cilella, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	Total number of page sheet, attachments	es including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Colorado State University Research Foundation, a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Colorado, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the following United States Letters Patents and patent applications:

- 1. Letters Patent No. 5,192,312, granted in the name of E. Christopher Orton, on March 3, 1993, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 006169, Frame 0272,
- Letters Patent No. 5,772,695, granted in the name of E. Christopher Orton, on June 30, 1998, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 009128, Frame 0392,
- 3. Letters Patent No. 5,863,296, granted in the name of E. Christopher Orton, on January 26, 1999, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 009128, Frame 0392,
- 4. Letters Patent No. 5,855,617, granted in the name of E. Christopher Orton, on January 5, 1999, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 009128, Frame 0392,
- 5. U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 09/909,914, naming E. Christopher Orton as inventor, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 012269, Frame 0694.
- 6. U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/219,548, naming E. Christopher Orton as inventor, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel _____,

 Frame _____.
- 7. PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US01/22018, naming E. Christopher Orton as inventor, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel _____, Frame
- 8. U.S. Application Serial No. 09/540,525, naming E. Christopher Orton, *inter alia*, as an inventor, by assignment of E. Christopher Orton's rights solely, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel _____, Frame _____.

PATENT REEL: 015747 FRAME: 0726 Foundation, a corporation, that she knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of the corporation, and that, by like authority, she executed the instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing the name of the corporation by herself as President.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.

Notary Public

E. CHRISTOPHER ORTON

Dein Marie Kommagne

Dein Marie Commen

State of Coloardo

\$Ş

County of LARIMER

On this the 5th day of August, 2002, before me personally appeared E.

Christopher Orton, who executed the instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing his name.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the scal of my office.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015747 FRAME; 0727 27 RE

ì